

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PCN: SonaVu [™] Basic and Pro Kit - Bluetooth

PCN #: 001 – 0105 – 21 – 1

PCN Publish Date: January 5, 2021
Scheduling of change: January 5, 2021

Product Affected:



FS.SVU.STN.001-01 SDT SonaVu™ BASIC KIT







FS.SVU.PRO.001-01 SDT SonaVu™ PRO KIT



Description of the Change:

SonaVu ™ is now available with Bluetooth.

SonaVu ™ already purchased can receive the firmware update to access the Bluetooth functionality.

Following a SonaVu $^{\mbox{\tiny MM}}$ firmware update the following items were removed:

- FS.SVU.STN.001-01 SDT SonaVu™ BASIC KIT:
 - o [FU.HDPH.ADT.001] HEADPHONE ADAPTER 1/4 "FEM>< 1/8" MALE
 - o [FUHDPH-21] HEADPHONE 3M PELTOR CH-3 FLX2 LISTEN W/ NECKBAND
 - o [FUCABLHDPH.01-01] FLX2 CABLE FOR HEADPHONE HT52B W/ 1/4" STEREO
- FS.SVU.PRO.001-01 SDT SonaVu[™] PRO KIT:
 - $\circ~$ [FU.HDPH.ADT.001] HEADPHONE ADAPTER 1/4 " FEM>< 1/8" MALE

Reason for Change:	Material/Composition	Packaging	Logistics
	■ Manufacturing	X Quality/Reliability	Design

Impact on Quality and Reliability:

With the Bluetooth functionality, SonaVu ™ can be connected with any Bluetooth device. SDT does not provide a Bluetooth device.

This notification may be forwarded to any relevant person(s) within your organization. No response of this notification is required, please respond with any issues, questions, or concerns within 30 days.